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2016	Middlefield	Village	Officials	&	Committees	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Direct	Dial	

Mayor	 	 	 	 Ben	Garlich	 		 14886	Orchard	Ave.	 		 313-8906	 632-3520	 bgarlich@middlefieldohio.com		
				Administrator/Abatement	 Dan	Weir	 	 	 	 	 	 321-8065	 632-3521	 dweir@middlefieldohio.com		
				Econ	Development	Director					Leslie	McCoy																																																																															635-6421											632-3540											lgambosi@middlefieldohio.com	
Fiscal	Officer	 	 	 Nick	Giardina	 	 													 	 	 	 	 	 632-3522	 ngiardina@middlefieldohio.com	
Office	Assistant	 	 Carrie	Ehrhart	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 632-3536	 cehrhart@middlefieldohio.com		
Street/Utilities	Director	 Charlie	Ehrhart	 440/487-0434		 	 	 	 632-3523	 crehrhart@middlefieldohio.com		
Solicitor	 	 	 Thomas	Lee	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Police	Department	 	 Joseph	Tucholski	 440-635-6363	 	 	 	 	 632-3538	 jtucholski@middlefieldpolice.com	
Recreation	Department	 Billie	Warren	 		 	 	 	 	 632-5248	 632-3525	 billie@middlefieldohio.com	
Program	Supervisor	 	 Dan	Goff	 	 	 	 	 	 632-5248	 632-3526	 dgoff@middlefieldohio.com	
Activity	Coordinator	 	 Vikki	Naples	 	 	 	 	 	 632-5248	 	 	 	
Fire	Department	 	 Chief	Bill	Reed	 	 	 	 	 	 632-1907	 	
Zoning/Housing	Inspector	 Leslie	McCoy	 	 	 	 	 	 635-6421	 632-3540	 lgambosi@middlefieldohio.com	
Tax	Administrator	 	 Latisha	Stupka		 	 	 	 	 632-5248	 632-3524	 tstupka@middlefieldohio.com		
Cemetery	Sexton	 	 Marcia	Bryson	 	 PO	Box	553	 	 	 632-1985	 	 	 mbryson@middlefieldohio.com	
COUNCIL	–	2nd	Thursday	@	7:00	p.m.		
Bill	Blue	(Karen)	 	 	 563-6523c	 632-1725h	 	 					15666	Elmwood												 	 	bblue@middlefieldohio.com		
Carl	Hornung	(Donna)		 	 440-739-0448c	632-9271h	 	 						15140	Sawgrass	 	 	 chornung1@roadrunner.com	
Scott	Klein	(Laura)	 	 	 591-0618c							 632-9200h	 	 					14850	Lantern	Ct.										 	 sklein@sheffieldsteel.net		
Sam	Morrow	(Karen)	 	 	 440-773-8754	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 lcdrjsm@gmail.com	
Rick	Seyer	(President)		 	 632-5865w	 632-0334h	 	 					15154	S.	State	Ave	 	 	 rseyer@middlefieldohio.com		
Ron	Wiech		 	 	 	 216-215-4901c632-1294h	 	 					15853	Grove	St.	 	 	 rwiech@middlefieldohio.com					 	
PLANNING	&	ZONING	COMMISSION	–	4TH	Thursday	@	7:00	p.m.	
Ben	Garlich		 	 	 313-8906	 	 	 	 14886	Orchard	Ave.	 	 	 bgarlich@middlefieldohio.com		
Scott	Klein	–	Chairman		 591-0618	 	 	 	 14850	Lantern	Ct.															 	 sklein@sheffieldsteel.net		
Jim	Linberg	(Kelli	Ann)	 666-5055	 	 	 	 15875	Kenwood	Dr.	 	 	 jrlinberg@gmail.com																																																																																																																																																																													
Edna	Davis		 	 	 632-1903	 	 (Casa	Lucia)	 16246	East	High	St.	#110		 	 elbdavis53@gmail.com	
Vacant	Seat	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 											 __	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
STREETS,	SIDEWALKS	&	UTILITIES–	1st	Thur.	@	12:00	noon.	
Carl	Hornung–	Chairperson	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Sam	Morrow	 	
Mayor	Garlich	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		
PARKS	&	RECREATION	–	4th	Thurs.	@	5:30	pm	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Mayor	Garlich	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ron	Wiech	–	Chairperson		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Carl	Hornung	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ___	
FINANCE	&	ORDINANCE	–	2nd	Thursday	@	6:00	pm	 	 	 PUBLIC	SAFETY	–	2nd	Thursday	@	5:30	p.m.	
Scott	Klein	–	Chairperson	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Rick	Seyer	–	Chairperson	
Rick	Seyer	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Bill	Blue	
Sam	Morrow	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Ron	Wiech	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
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ECONOMIC	DEVELOPMENT	–	4th	Thursday	@	6:00	pm	
Leslie	McCoy,	Director																																																								 632-3540																																																																																					lgambosi@middlefieldohio.com	
Bill	Blue	 	 	 552-6523c	 	 632-1725h	 	 15666	Elmwood	 	 bblue@middlefieldohio.com		
Carl	Hornung	 	 	 739-0448C	 	 632-9271	 	 15140	Sawgrass	 	 chornung@roadrunner.com	
Dave	McDowell	 	 	 	 	 632-5662	 	 15038	S.	State	Ave	 	 davidandjudy@roadrunner.com		
Dave	Dietrich	 	 	 	 	 	 632-5809	 	 14884	Grant	Drive	 	 	
Kim	Breyley	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Dick	Schill	 	 	 	 	 	 632-3077	 	 14885	Orchard	Ave	 	 sschill615@gmail.com		 	 	 	
TAX	ABATEMENT	HOUSING	COUNCIL	–	On	Call	 Still	need	2	members	
Scott	Klein	 	 591-0618c	 	 632-9200	 	 14850	Lantern		 	 	 sklein@sheffieldsteel.net		
Dan	Gyure	 	 	 	 	 632-3154	 	 14886	Dunlin	Court	
Dennis	Szymanski-Chairman	 	 	 632-0829	 	 15395	Royal	Oak	Drive	 	 dlszyminski@windstream.net			
Nick	Giardina	 	 	 	 	 231-0986	 	 14885	Springdale	Ave	 	 	 nicholas@accountingconsultantsllc.com		 	
Revolving	Loan	Review	Committee	
Scott	Klein	
Bill	Blue	
Dave	Dietrich	
Dave	McDowell	
Bob	Baker	
Tom	Lee	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Garage/Shed	 	 	 14737	Ehrhart	Dr.	 	 632-5757	 	 	 WWTP		 632-5094		 14680	Tare	Creek	Pkwy	
Community/Sr.	Bldg	 	 15820	Ridgewood	 					 632-0611	 	 	 Airport		 632-1884	 	
WTP	 	 	 	 14704	Old	State	Road													 632-0626																																													 	 	
	
	


